



## 2050P Spreader Parts List

| Part# | Key | Model | Description                                      |
|-------|-----|-------|--------------------------------------------------|
| 77003 | 0   | 2050P | HEAVY DUTY RAIN COVER                            |
| 77122 | 0   | 2050P | SALT DEFLECTOR KIT FOR 2050 SERIES               |
| 40003 | 0   | 2050P | SQUARE SCREEN                                    |
| 60515 | 1   | 2050P | CONTROL ASSEMBLY                                 |
| 12222 | 2   | 2050P | INDICATOR-BROADCAST                              |
| 70192 | 3   | 2050P | .840" X .150 X 21" GRIP                          |
| 60027 | 4   | 2050P | WING NUT ASSEMBLY (BLACK)                        |
| 37108 | 5   | 2050P | 1/4-20 X 1 3/4" CARRIAGE BOLT ZINC               |
| 19132 | 6   | 2050P | 7/8" TUBE PLUG                                   |
| 31124 | 7   | 2050P | <b>#10</b> X 5/8" TYPE A PHPS ZINC               |
| 33107 | 8   | 2050P | 1/8" X 1 3/4" COTTER PIN S.S.                    |
| 33106 | 9   | 2050P | 1/8" X 3/4" COTTER PIN ZINC                      |
| 60363 | 10  | 2050P | HOPPER ASSEMBLY                                  |
| 31161 | 11  | 2050P | <b>#14</b> X 1 3/4" TYPE AB HWHS ZINC            |
| 33117 | 12  | 2050P | AGITATOR                                         |
| 12209 | 13  | 2050P | HOPPER BUSHING                                   |
| 60364 | 14  | 2050P | UPPER HANDLE ASSEMBLY                            |
| 37106 | 15  | 2050P | 1/4-20 X 2" CARRIAGE BOLT ZINC                   |
| 25220 | 16  | 2050P | LOWER HANDLE                                     |
| 34103 | 17  | 2050P | 1" OD. X 17/32" ID. X 1/32" WASHER ZINC          |
| 32100 | 18  | 2050P | 1/4-20 HEX NUT ZINC                              |
| 25701 | 19  | 2050P | STAND                                            |
| 32103 | 20  | 2050P | 1/4-20 NYLON INSERT LOCKNUT                      |
| 12318 | 21  | 2050P | LOWER HOUSING CLIP                               |
| 12221 | 22  | 2050P | SHUT OFF PLATE                                   |
| 31138 | 23  | 2050P | <b>#8</b> X 3/8" PMT <b>#8</b> HD COARSE (BLACK) |
| 12248 | 24  | 2050P | IMPELLER - DISHED                                |
| 23510 | 25  | 2050P | AXLE (2050SU/2050T)                              |
| 23511 | 26  | 2050P | AXLE (2050P/2050TP)                              |
| 60404 | 27  | 2050P | GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY                                |
| 12197 | 28  | 2050P | SPACER BEARING                                   |
| 12107 | 29  | 2050P | 10" WHEEL                                        |
| 70106 | 30  | 2050P | 10" PNEUMATIC WHEEL                              |

## 2050P Spreader Parts List

|       |    |       |                                           |
|-------|----|-------|-------------------------------------------|
| 12276 | 31 | 2050P | AXLE PLUG                                 |
| 31148 | 32 | 2050P | <b>#10</b> X 1" TYPE A PHPS (BLACK)       |
| 32106 | 33 | 2050P | 10-24 WING NUT ZINC                       |
| 70142 | 34 | 2050P | NUT PROTECTOR                             |
| 60430 | 99 | 2050P | Replacement Control Cable Assembly 26.25" |